
2020-2021 NYSARH Board Roster, updated September 2020 

New York State Association for Rural Health  
2020-2021 Board Roster 

 
 
 
 

 
Name Business Contact Info End of Term 1 

Current 
Term Expiration 

Committee 
Participation 

1 
Ann Morse 
Abdella 
Treasurer 

A2 Rural Health 
276 Kiantone Road 
Jamestown, NY 14701 
Phone: 716-499-7553 
abdella@a2rh.net 

Sept 2022 Sept 2022 
Finance (Chair) 

Policy 
Executive 

2 
Ann Battaglia 
 

Healthy Community Alliance 
1 School Street, Suite 100 
Gowanda, NY 14070 
Phone:  716-532-1010 
abattaglia@hcanetwork.org  

Sept 2019 Sept 2022 
Governance 

 

3 
Barry Brogan 
 

North Country Behavioral Health Network 
PO Box 891, 126 Kiwassa Rd. 
Saranac Lake, NY 12983 
Phone:  518.891.9460 
barry@behavioralhealthnet.org  

Sept 2020 Sept 2020 
Policy (Chair) 

Executive 

4 
Alison Coates 
Secretary 

Clarkson University 
8 Clarkson Avenue 
Potsdam, NY 13676 
Phone: 928-853-2214 
coatesa@clarkson.edu 

Sept 2022 Sept 2022 
Membership 

Executive 

5 
Charlotte 
Crawford 
 

Lake Plains Community Care Network 
575 East Main Street 
Batavia, NY 14020 
Phone: 585.345.6110 
ccrawford@lakeplains.org  

Sept 2015 Sept 2021 Membership 

6 
Anthony 
D’Agostino 

NYS Governor’s Traffic Safety Committee 
Department of Motor Vehicles 
6 Empire State Plaza, Room 410B 
Albany, NY, 12228 
Phone: (518) 474-5111  
anthony.dagostino@dmv.ny.gov 
 

Sept 2023 Sept 2023 
Membership 
Education 
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7 Scott Emery 

M.S. Hall & Associates, LLC 
One Lincoln Center, 110 W Fayette St #1215, 
Syracuse, NY 13202 
Phone: (315) 478-0425 (315) 546-4886 
scott.emery@mshallassociates.com 

Sept 2023 Sept 2023 
Policy 

Membership 

8 
Helen Evans 
President 
 

Ardent Solutions 
85 N. Main St., Suite 4 
Wellsville, NY 14895 
Phone: 585.593.5223 
evansh@ardentnetwork.org 

Sept 2018 Sept 2021 
Executive (Chair) 

All Others 

9 
Richard Kazel 
 

Syracuse VA Medical Center 
800 Irving Ave. 
Syracuse, NY 13210 
Phone: 315.425.2405 
richard.kazel@va.gov 

Sept 2018 Sept 2021 
Finance  

 

10 Nancy McGraw 

Sullivan County Public Health Services 
50 Community Lane 
Liberty, NY 12754 
Phone: 845.292.5910 ext 2179 
Nancy.mcgraw@co.sullivan.ny.us 

Sept 2021 Sept 2021 

 
 

Policy 
Finance 

11 
Bryan 
O’Donovan 

UR Medicine - St. James Hospital 
7329 Seneca Road North 
Hornell, NY 14843 
Phone: (607) 247-2200 
bryan_odonovan@urmc.rochester.edu 

   Sept 2023  Sept 2023 
Governance 

Policy 

12 
Gertrude 
O’Sullivan 
 

Foundation for Community Health 
478 Cornwall Bridge Road 
Sharon, CT 06069 
Phone: 860.364.5157 
gertrude@fchealth.org 

Sept 2016 Sept 2022 

 
 

Governance 
Education 

13 
Claire Parde 
 

The Healthcare Consortium 
325 Columbia Street, Suite 200 
Hudson, NY 12534 
Phone:  518.822.8820 
cparde@columbiahealthnet.org  

Sept 2018 Sept 2021 

Governance (Chair) 
Executive 

Policy 
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14 Paul Pettit 

Genesee & Orleans County Health Department 
14016 Route 31 West 
Albion, NY 14411 
Phone:  585-589-3250 
paul.pettit@orleanscountyny.gov 

Sept 2022 Sept 2022 Policy 

15 Michael Pease 

The Chautauqua Center 
319 Central Avenue 
Dunkirk, NY 14048 
Phone: 716.363.6890 
mpease@thechataquacenter.org 

Sept 2021 Sept 2021 

 
Membership (Chair) 

Finance 
Executive 

16 Mandy Qualls 

CNY Area Health Education Center 
9 Main St,  
Cortland, NY 13045 
Phone: (607) 756-1090 
mqualls@cnyahec.org 

Sept 2023 Sept 2023 

 
Membership 

Policy 

17 Victoria Reid 

Ellenville Regional Rural Health Network 
10 Healthy Way,  
Ellenville, NY 12428 
Phone: (845) 647-6400 
vreid@erhny.org 

Sept 2023 Sept 2023 

 
 

Policy 

18 
Carrie 
Roseamelia 
 

Rural Medical Scholars Program 
Upstate Medical University 
475 Irving Ave., Suite 200 
Syracuse, NY 13210 
Phone:  315.464.6987 
roseamec@upstate.edu  

Sept 2019 Sept 2019 

 
 

Membership 

19 
John “Jack” 
Salo 
Vice-President 

Rural Health Network of SCNY 
2663 Main Street 
Whitney Point, NY 13862 
Phone: 607.692.7669 
jsalo@rhnscny.org  

Sept 2018 Sept 2021 

 
Finance 

Executive 
 
 

20 
Mary Zelazny 
 

Finger Lakes Community Health 
14 Maiden lane 
Penn Yan, NY 14527 
Phone: 315.531.9102 
maryz@flchealth.org 

Sept 2016 Sept 2021 

 
 

Finance 
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Karen Madden 
Ex-Officio 

Charles D. Cook Office of Rural Health 
NYS Department of Health 
Corning Tower, Room 2040 
Albany, NY 12237 
Phone: 518.402.0102 
karen.madden@health.ny.gov 

n/a n/a 
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